

ORDER ON I.A. I

Heard the plaintiff counsel and perused the records.

At this pre-trial stage, the plaintiffs have established prima-facie case to go for trial. This Court views that if notice on I.A. I is issued to defendants it may lead to multiplicity of suits. Hence, to prevent multiplicity of suits, issuance of notice on I.A. I to defendants have to be dispensed with. With this observation, this court proceeds to pass the following:

ORDER

Issue exparte temporary injunction order against defendants as per I.A. I restraining the defendants from alienating the suit schedule property till next date of hearing.

Issue exparte temporary injunction order
and suit summons to defendants after
compliance by the plaintiffs under Order 39
Rule 1 & 2 of CPC.

Returnable by

(Smt. K. SRIVIDYA)
Prl., Civil Judge & JMFC,
Chamarajanagar.