

Order Below Exh. 1

The present suit is hereby dismissed as per order passed below Exh. 33 under Order 7 Rule 11 (a) and (d) of CPC.

Parties to bear their own expenses.

Decree to be drawn accordingly.

Order Pronounced in Open Court on 1st July, 2025 in Open Court.

Date: 01.07.2025
Place : Gandhinagar

[Chiragkumar Kalidas Pipalia]
2nd Add. Senior Civil Judge,
Gandhinagar.
Judge code GJ00994